# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6605033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DMITRY DMITRIEVICH GARAEV	03/16/2021
CARLOS GUSTAVO OSEGUERA GUERRERO	03/16/2021
ANDREY ANATOLYEVICH LUKYANOV	03/16/2021
HARUYA SHIDA	03/16/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	Street Address: 5600 148TH AVENUE NE	
Internal Address:	REDWEST-C	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17203834

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-467-6088 Email: drud@khcip.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICROSOFT CORPORATION **Address Line 1:** 5600 148TH AVENUE NE

Address Line 2: REDWEST-C

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409503-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN C. RUD
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn C. Rud/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021
	1

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 055616 FRAME: 0317

506558254

source=409503-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=409503-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=409503-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=409503-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=409503-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif	
source=409503-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif	
source=409503-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif	
source=409503-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 055616 FRAME: 0318

409503-US-NP

I <u>Dmitry Dmitrievich GARAEV</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMICALLY ACQUIRING SCOPED PERMISSIONS TO PERFORM OPERATIONS IN COMPUTE CAPACITY AND RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will b	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	rizes,	and req	uests,
	ASSIGN	IEE'S lega	l representat	ive, Micr	osoft T	echno	logy Lice	nsing,
	LLC., C	ne Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashingt	on 980	52 (ASSIC	SNEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	NTATIVES), t	o insert	here	in par	entheses	(filed
	on		and gi	ven Appli	ication l	No		by
	the fol	lowing Off	ice <u>US – Unite</u>	ed States	Patent	and Tra	<u>demark (</u>	Office)
	this Al	PPLICATIO	N's Applicati	on No.,	filing d	ate, an	d Office,	wher
	known	â						
						ă.		
	was fil	ed on	- I	and was	given A	pplicat	ion	
	No		by the f	ollowing	Office			
	: 14			-it.,				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Office
·	30 10 10
	to the 19 to the party is

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Dmitry Dmitrievich GARAEV

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.:

409503-US-NP

I <u>Carlos Gustavo OSEGUERA GUERRERO</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMICALLY ACQUIRING SCOPED PERMISSIONS TO PERFORM OPERATIONS IN COMPUTE CAPACITY AND RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

M	will be filed	I. ASSIGNOR	hereby auth	orizes, and	requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S I	egal representat	lve, Microsoft	Technology	' Licensing,
	LLC., One Mic	rosoft Way, Red	mond, Washing	jton 98052 (	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRI	SENTATIVES), t	o insert here	in parenth	eses (filed
	on	and gi	ven Application	ı No	v.d
		Office <u>US – Unit</u>			
	this APPLICAT	ΓΙΟΝ's Applicati	on No., filing	date, and O	ffice, when
	known;				
	was filed on _		and was given	Application	
	No	by the f	ollowing Office	e .	
	82				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	409503-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1.0	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	3/16/2021
Inyentor's Signature	Date
Carlos Gustavo OSEGUERA GUERRERO	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT	A COUNTY	MCMT
MAL MINI	W 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1	41 T ( V )

MS Docket No.:

409503-US-NP

	Andrey Anato	olvevich LI	JKYANOV	("ASSIGN	IOR") a	m the or	iginal in	ventor of	an
Leginiani	laint invanta	r of subje	ct matter	("INVEN"	rion") (	disclosed	and/or	claimed	ın a
		il halstan	YNAMIC.	ALLY AC	OUIRIN	G SCOPE	O PEKN	<u> </u>	<u> 10</u>
patent	Application  M OPERATIO	or in co	SADUTE C	'ADACITY	AND	RESOURC	FS" ("AF	PLICATIO	)N"),
<u>PERFOR</u>	M OPERATIO	NS IN CO	MIPUIL C	MINCH	71132	13:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	25300	formation, one is	90 distri
which:									

$\nabla$	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autno	mzes,	anu e	edacses,
مست	*************	osc lanel	representa	tiva Mic	rosoft	Techno	logy Li	censing,
	ASSIGNED	: > ieñai	i tehterene		to the same	noi	167 (459	SICNEF'S
	LLC., One	Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, W	asning	foll agr	sse ins	erei
	LEGAL R	EPRESEN	NTATIVES),	o insert	here	in par	enthese	≥s (Tilea
	The state of the s	. act Canada	and g	van Anni	ication	No.		by
	on		anu g	Arti yibbi			-domar	b Office)
	the follow	ving Off	Ice <u>US – Unit</u>	<u>ed States</u>	Patent	and ii	<u>aueiliai</u>	<u>v 2000</u>
	this APPI	ICATIO	N's Applicat	ion No.,	filling (	date, ai	nd Offic	ce, when
		me approve a service	and the Albahaman and the					
	known;							
	963. 4	k na ma		and was	alven i	∆nnlica:	rion	
لسا	was filed	on		allu was	Girch .	Thhuca		
	No		by the	following	Office			
	ts		9.9	ĸ,				
				•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filling date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 055616 FRAME: 0323

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	409503-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

andrey helly	3/16/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrey Anatolyevich LUKYANOV	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

REEL: 055616 FRAME: 0324

I <u>Haruya SHIDA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DYNAMICALLY ACQUIRING SCOPED PERMISSIONS TO PERFORM OPERATIONS IN COMPUTE CAPACITY AND RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	orizes,	and r	equests,
	ASSIGN	EE'S lega	l representa	tive, Mici	rosoft	Techno	ology Li	censing,
	LLC., O	ne Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashing	ton 98	052 (AS	SIGNEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	NTATIVES), t	o insert	here	in pa	renthese	es (filed
	on		and gi	ven Appl	ication	No	***************************************	by
	the foll	owing Off	ice <u>US – Unit</u>	<u>ed States</u>	Patent	and T	<u>rademar</u>	k Office
	this AF	PLICATIO	N's Applicat	ion No.,	filing o	date, a	nd Offic	e, wher
	known	; !						
	was file	ed on		and was	given /	Applica	tion	
	No		by the	following	Office			
	Sec.			R				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			:
**************************************			
			····
			:

MS Docket No.:

409503-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Haruya SHIDA

志 田 治 袁

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)